A
CT
U
A
TO
RS
A1
A1.168

SERIES VERSION BORE CLAMPING
STROKE
DIRECTION
OF ROTATION
EXECUTION GASKETS
W149 Swing clamp cylinders SW C Compact 16 10 R Clockwise A C45 chromed and P Polyurethane gaskets
25 10 L Counter- ground piston rod, V FKM/FPM gaskets
32 10 clockwise aluminium piston rod
40 10 S Straight
50 20
H Heavy duty 40 10
50 25
63 08
ACCESSORIES FOR CYLINDERS SERIES SWC
Code Ø A L I P C PC LV V B T F Weight [g]
W0950166022 16 36.5 11 26.5 6 7.9 5 4.5 4.5 11 8 M4 10
W0950256022 25 50 16 35 9 11.9 7.5 6.5 6.5 16 11 M6 28
W0950326022 32-40 69 20 49 12 15.9 10.1 8.5 9 20 15 M8 65
W0950506022 50 88 25 65 13 19.9 10.5 7 11 25 18 M10 118
MATERIAL
Bracket: anodized aluminium
Screws TCE: zinc-plated steel
BRACKET
Code Ø L B G F CH D Weight [g]
W0950166023 16 32 6.5 25.5 M4 7 11 5
W0950256023 25 43 10 33 M6 10 15 11
W0950326023 32-40 49 13 36 M8 13 19 27
W0950506023 50 69 16 53 M10 16 24 58
MATERIAL
Plug: technopolymer
Screw and nut: zinc-plated steel
Note: if there is no risk of engraving the part to be clamped, the customer can use an hex
 an hexagonal-head screw available from the trade, instead of the coded pad.
BRACKET PLUG
UNITOP
Clamping
Code Ø stroke E TR AU AB AH SA AT AO Weight [g]
W0950126001 s 16 10 30 18 13 5.5 22 111 3 4.5 26
W0950256001 25 10 40 26 16 6.6 30 134.5 4 6 52
ISO
Clamping
Code Ø stroke E TR AU AB AH SA AT AO Weight [g]
W0950322001 32 10 45 32 24 7 31.9 169 4 11 76
W0950402001 40 10 52 36 28 9 36 178.5 4 15 100
W0950502001 50 20 65 45 32 9 45 222 5 15 162
s Non UNITOP norm fixing distance
Note: Individually packed with 2 screws.
FOOT - MODEL A
A

LIN
DE
RS
 S
ER
IE
S
SW
C
A
N
D
SW
H
Code Ø A B L1 L2 D H M S L F PL R PR Weight [g]
W0950406024 40 50 25 38 14 5.5 25 25 13 15 9 9 15.9 11.5 50
W0950506024 50 60 30 45 15 7 30 30 15 18 11 11 17.9 15 85
W0950636024 63 65 35 48 18 9 35 32 17 18 11 11 19.9 17 125
MATERIAL
Adaptor: anodized aluminium
Screws TCE: zinc-plated steel
ADAPTOR
ACCESSORIES FOR CYLINDERS SERIES SWH
ACCESSORIES FOR CYLINDERS SERIES SWC AND SWH:
MAGNETIC SENSORS AND POSITION SENSORS
UNITOP
Clamping
Code Ø stroke E UF TF FB MF N Weight [g]
W0950126002 s 16 10 29 55 43 5.5 10 95 112
W0950256002 25 10 40 76 60 6.6 10 112.5 226
ISO
Clamping
Code Ø stroke E UF TF R FB N MF Weight [g]
W0950322002 32 10 50 80 64 32 7 131 10 246
W0950402002 40 10 55 90 72 36 9 132.5 10 290
W0950502002 50 20 65 110 90 45 9 170 12 522
s Non UNITOP norm fixing distance
Note: Supplied with 4 screws.
FLANGE - MODEL C
RETRACTABLE SENSOR